

## ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR 4' SPINDLE & BALUSTER BRIDGE

### TOOLS NEEDED

Ratchet  
1/2" Socket  
Screwgun

### PARTS LIST

Bridge (1)  
Bridge boards (2)  
Railing (2)

### HARDWARE

5/16X3" Bolts (8)  
5/16" Nuts (8)  
2" Screws (12)  
Sq. drive bit (1)

- Step 1 Lay out and identify all parts and pieces and remove packing boards.
- Step 2 Set a railing at each side of bridge and fasten with (2) 5/16X3" bolts nuts at each post.
- Step 3 Now place bridge boards where they belong according to notches and fasten with (6) 2" screws in each board.



## ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR 6' & 8' SPINDLE & BALUSTER BRIDGE

### TOOLS NEEDED

Ratchet  
1/2" Socket  
Screwgun

### PARTS LIST

Bridge (1)  
Bridge boards (3)  
Railing (2)

### HARDWARE

5/16X3" Bolts (12)  
5/16" Nuts (12)  
2" Screws (18)  
Sq. drive bit (1)

- Step 1 Lay out and identify all parts and pieces and remove packing boards.
- Step 2 Set a railing at each side of bridge and fasten with (2) 5/16X3" bolts and nuts at each post.
- Step 3 Now place bridge boards where they belong according to notches and fasten with (6) 2" screws in each board.





## ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR 10' & 12' SPINDLE & BALUSTER BRIDGE

### TOOLS NEEDED

Ratchet  
1/2" Socket  
Screwgun

### PARTS LIST

Bridge (1)  
Bridge boards (4)  
Railing (2)

### HARDWARE

5/16X3" Bolts (16)  
5/16" Nuts (16)  
2" Screws (24)  
Sq. drive bit (1)

- Step 1 Lay out and identify all parts and pieces and remove packing boards.
- Step 2 Set a railing on each side of bridge and fasten with (2) 5/16X3" bolts and nuts at each post.
- Step 3 Now place bridge boards where they belong according to notches and fasten with (6) 2" screws in each board.

